

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 598 OF 2007

UMESH CHALLIYIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.P.RAJENDRAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appeal admitted.
Hearing be expedited.
Liberty to mention.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master