

ITEM NO.1A (For Judgment)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 598 OF 2007

UMESH CHALLIYIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.P.RAJENDRAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Naital Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment. There would be no
order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)